## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/1/2020

SUBJECT: Patchwork repair project to begin Monday, October 5 at 49th and London Road

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## Patchwork repair project to begin Monday, October 5 at 49th and London Road

[Duluth, MN] On Monday, October 5, the City of Duluth will be completing permanent patch work located at 4949 London Road. Northbound traffic will operate as normal; however, southbound traffic will be detoured from 47th Avenue East to 60th Avenue East back to London Road. This repair project is expected to be completed by Friday, October 9 at the end of the day.

###